
D'Youville (5-6) -vs- East Stroudsburg (8-5)
3/7/2026 at East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Dewees (4-0)
Loss: Jakob Denall (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
D'Youville 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0
East Stroudsburg 1 0 2 2 2 2 X 9 11 0

D'Youville 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Ferris cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jacob Cooper rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Billy Morris ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colby Wilson 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Hudson White lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
Blaise Kolbert 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Garett Wilson 3b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Michael Huff c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Derek Onevelo dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
Jakob Denall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Mazur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Glinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 5 1 5 11 8

SH: Jacob Cooper (1)

East Stroudsburg 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braydon Hubbard rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Walker Zampella 2b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Cole Serfass dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Parker Frey 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Ryan Manning cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Troy Davis lf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Aidan Butz lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Reilly c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Easton Albert ss 4 1 2 3 0 1 2
Zander Condeelis 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Ryland Yinger ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    C. Maccarrone 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Dewees p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Kovalcik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 11 8 7 3 9

2B: Cole Serfass (1); Parker Frey (1)
SF: Ryan Manning (1)
SB: Walker Zampella (1); Ryan Manning (1); Troy Davis (4); Aidan
Butz (1); Easton Albert (1); Zander Condeelis (1)

D'Youville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jakob Denall (L, 1-2) 4.0 7 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 18 23 7 3 84
Carson Mazur 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 4 7 2 1 41
Sean Glinski 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 21
Totals 11 9 9 7 3 0 2 0 0 28 36 9 6 146

East Stroudsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Dewees (W, 4-0) 6.0 5 1 1 4 10 0 0 0 0 21 26 3 4 104
Evan Kovalcik 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 19
Totals 5 1 1 5 11 0 0 0 0 24 30 5 4 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

D'Youville - Top of 1st D'Y EAS
Jake Ferris singled to center field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Jacob Cooper struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 0 0
Billy Morris flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBBF). 0 0
Colby Wilson struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 0

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 1st D'Y EAS
Braydon Hubbard popped up to p, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Walker Zampella walked (3-2 BBSFBFB). 0 0
Cole Serfass popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Walker Zampella stole second. 0 0
Parker Frey singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Walker Zampella scored. 0 1
Ryan Manning grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

D'Youville - Top of 2nd D'Y EAS
Hudson White struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 1
Blaise Kolbert walked (3-2 BSSBBFB). 0 1
Garett Wilson struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 0 1
Michael Huff singled down the rf line (1-2 KFB); Blaise Kolbert advanced to third. 0 1
Derek Onevelo struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 2nd D'Y EAS
Troy Davis singled to left field (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Connor Reilly popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Easton Albert struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS); Troy Davis stole second. 0 1
Zander Condeelis walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Braydon Hubbard popped up to rf (0-2 KK). 0 1

D'Youville - Top of 3rd D'Y EAS
Jake Ferris grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Jacob Cooper struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 1
Billy Morris grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 1

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 3rd D'Y EAS
Walker Zampella grounded out to ss (1-2 FBS). 0 1
Cole Serfass singled through the left side (0-0). 0 1
Parker Frey doubled to center field (3-1 BKBB); Cole Serfass advanced to third. 0 1
Ryan Manning flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 BK); Parker Frey advanced to third; Cole Serfass scored. 0 2
Troy Davis singled to pitcher, RBI (1-1 KB); Parker Frey scored. 0 3
Troy Davis stole second. 0 3
Connor Reilly walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Easton Albert flied out to cf (3-2 KBFFBB). 0 3

D'Youville - Top of 4th D'Y EAS
Colby Wilson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Hudson White walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 3
Blaise Kolbert singled to left field, advanced to second (0-0); Hudson White advanced to second, out at third
lf to 3b. 0 3
Garett Wilson singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Blaise Kolbert scored. 1 3
Michael Huff walked (3-0 BBBB); Garett Wilson advanced to second. 1 3
Derek Onevelo flied out to lf (1-2 SBK). 1 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 4th D'Y EAS
Zander Condeelis grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFKF). 1 3
Braydon Hubbard singled up the middle (0-1 F). 1 3
Walker Zampella walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Braydon Hubbard advanced to second. 1 3
Cole Serfass doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Walker Zampella scored; Braydon Hubbard scored. 1 5
Parker Frey struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 1 5
Ryan Manning flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 1 5

D'Youville - Top of 5th D'Y EAS
Jake Ferris singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 K). 1 5
Jacob Cooper grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jake Ferris advanced to second. 1 5
Billy Morris struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 5
Colby Wilson walked (3-2 FBKFFBBB). 1 5
Hudson White struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 5

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 5th D'Y EAS
Carson Mazur to p for Jakob Denall. 1 5
Troy Davis walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 1 5
Troy Davis stole second. 1 5
Connor Reilly fouled out to c (2-2 FBBKFK). 1 5
Troy Davis stole third. 1 5
Easton Albert singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBFSBF); Troy Davis scored. 1 6
Zander Condeelis walked (3-1 BSBBB); Easton Albert advanced to second. 1 6
Easton Albert stole third. 1 6
Zander Condeelis advanced to second on a balk; Easton Albert scored on a balk. 1 7
Braydon Hubbard walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 7
Walker Zampella flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7
Zander Condeelis stole third. 1 7
Cole Serfass grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBFB). 1 7

D'Youville - Top of 6th D'Y EAS
Blaise Kolbert lined out to 1b (2-1 BBF). 1 7
Garett Wilson struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 7
Michael Huff struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 7

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 6th D'Y EAS
Sean Glinski to p for Carson Mazur. 1 7
Parker Frey grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 1 7
Ryan Manning singled to center field (1-2 KBS). 1 7
Aidan Butz pinch hit for Troy Davis. 1 7
Aidan Butz singled to center field (1-0 B); Ryan Manning advanced to second. 1 7
Aidan Butz stole second; Ryan Manning stole third. 1 7
Connor Reilly grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 7
Easton Albert singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBFBFFF); Aidan Butz scored; Ryan Manning scored. 1 9
Ryland Yinger pinch hit for Zander Condeelis. 1 9
Ryland Yinger struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 9

D'Youville - Top of 7th D'Y EAS
C. Maccarrone to 3b for Ryland Yinger. 1 9
Evan Kovalcik to p for Ryan Dewees. 1 9
Aidan Butz to lf for Troy Davis. 1 9
Derek Onevelo walked (3-2 KKBBFBFB). 1 9
Jake Ferris flied out to lf (1-2 FBK). 1 9



Jacob Cooper struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS). 1 9
Billy Morris popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Stroudsburg - Bottom of 7th D'Y EAS


